the Company, based on the pricing formula prescribed under Regulation 164 of Chapter V of ICDR 
Regulations and fair value per equity share of the Company as on the Relevant Date, determined 
based on the aforementioned Valuation Report. 

Based on the above the price at which the Preferential Issue is being made continues to be Rs. 
111.60/- (Rupees One Hundred Eleven and Paise Sixty only) per Equity share as the same is higher 
than the minimum specified price per Equity share computed in accordance with Regulation 164 (1) 
of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations and the floor price as per the Valuation Report as prescribed by the